Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u>

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

SL. No. : 05/20/DOJ

Cat. No. :553/2015

Idukki

04.06.2020

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Unified Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for the verification of original documents and interview for selection to the post of CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GRADE II (SR for SC/ST only) - Idukki (Category No. 553/2015) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENT on `Rs.10480-18300/- on the basis of the OMR test held on 16.05.2017 and Dictation test held on 25.02.2019.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Unified Short List

103876	113067	113763	117033	117509	121746	122813
124592	129179	131529				

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Unified Short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured 28(Twenty eight) marks and above in the OMR test and qualified in the Dictation test are included in the Unified Short list.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the unified Short List should present in person with their original certificate for OTR verification and interview. Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification and interview of candidates included in this unified short list will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) SC/ST candidates included in the unified short list are required to produce Community Certificate issued under rule 4 of Kerala(scheduled caste and Scheduled Tribes) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules,2002 by the Revenue Authority.

Note :- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 16/05/2017 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

(By Order of the Commission)

UDAYAKUMAR P. DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office , Idukki

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Idukki

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.